# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum Industrial Partners LDC		I11/10/2004 I	Limited Duration Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bake-Line Group, LLC
Street Address:	Two Mid America Plaza, Suite 800
City:	Oakbrook Terrace
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60181
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1108165	SUN VALLEY
Registration Number:	0074005	TRU-BLU
Registration Number:	0717973	SUN VALLEY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)953-5822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5902
Email: cbutzer@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Carl C. Butzer

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

Signature: /carl d	c. butzer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0962

900021219

\$30.00°

06\$ HO

Date:	03/14/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Quantum Release#page1.tif	
source=Quantum Release#page2.tif	
source=Quantum Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0963

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Quantum Industrial Partners LDC ("Quantum") is the holder of a security interest in and to certain trademarks and registrations therefor of Bake-Line Group, LLC ("Bake-Line"), pursuant to the Security Interest in Trademarks between Quantum and Bake-Line dated as of October 14, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 24, 2003 at Reel/Frame No. 2850/0156, including the trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (those trademarks set forth on Schedule A being referred to herein as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Quantum wishes to: (1) terminate the Security Agreement against the Trademarks (set forth on Schedule A); (2) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; and (3) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, Quantum hereby releases Bake-Line and all their successors in interest, and all successors in interest to the Trademarks, from any and all interest, including security interest, Quantum has or may have under the Security Agreement, or any other agreement, in and to any and all of the Trademarks (set forth on Schedule A), together with all rights to renewals thereof, all goodwill of the business of Bake-Line represented by the Trademarks, and any and all rights related to the Trademarks, and more particularly Quantum hereby releases the security interest granted to Quantum in the Trademarks (set forth on Schedule A) which was recorded in the USPTO on October 24, 2003 at Reel/Frame No. 2850/0156.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Quantum has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Quantum Industrial Partners ]

By:

Name:

Title:

Dated effective as of November \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004

DOCSNY1:1081330.1 14670-2 BSB

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Richard D. Holahar Fof Quantum Industrial Partners LDC, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his/her free act and deed as such officer and is the free act and deed of said banking corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this  $9^{10}$  day of November, 2004

Notary Public

MYRA R. COHEN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO4992681
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires March 2, 20 0

DOCSNY1:1081330.1 14670-2 BSB

### SCHEDULE A

### 1. Trademark Registrations

GREGS	US Reg. No. 659,608
SUNNY and Design	US Reg. No. 1,386,198
SUNNY and Design	US Reg. No. 2,436,327
BAKE-LINE & Design	US Reg. No. 1,362,255
CHIP-A-RIFFIC	CN Reg. No. 333,374
CHIP-A-RIFFIC	US Reg. No. 1,346,606
CHIP-CHIP HOORAY!	US Reg. No. 1,381,675
CREAM-A-RIFFIC	US Reg. No. 1,346,605
HOLIDAY	CN Reg. No. 283,866
HOLIDAY	US Reg. No. 1,446,657
PECAN-A-RIFFIC	US Reg. No. 1,726,718
SUN VALLEY	US Reg. No. 717,973
SUN VALLEY & Design	US Reg. No. 1,108,165
TRU-BLU*	US Reg. No. 74,005
BUTTER-RIFFIC	US Reg. No. 1,346,603
CREAM-O-RIFFIC	US Reg. No. 1,346,604
DAN-A-LISH & Design	CN Reg. No. 361,338
DANALISH	US Reg. No. 1,511,153
FIGURES BY BAKE-LINE	US Reg. No. 1,462,135
HOLIDAY & Design	US Reg. No. 1,423,085
NICE 'N CHEWY	US Reg. No. 1,386,965
NICE 'N CHEWY	CN Reg. No. 334,433
NUTTER-RIFFIC	CN Reg. No. 333,186
SOFBLEND	US Reg. No. 1,391,760
SOFBLEND	CN Reg. No. 331,217
=: =:	<del>-</del>

## 2. Trademark Applications

SUNNY

Serial No. 75/712292 Approved for Publication

C-Vincuments and Settler NISHANHOLTZALocal Settler NT uncorney Internet Plack II. E. Strademerk Security Agraement dee

**RECORDED: 10/24/2003** 

**RECORDED: 03/14/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0163

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0966